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South Pole Satellite Schedule (UTC)
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@ DSCS-A03 DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6
TDRS-6 Pass 1 TDRS-6 Pass 2 TDRS-6 Pass 3 TDRS-6 Pass 4 TDRS-6 Pass 5 Total
Date Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur
'/ ' [ ! [ ! | [/ /' [ [/ | [ |
12/14/25 1216 PM 6:28 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/15/25 12:12PM  624PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/16/25 125PM 2:50PM  1:25 3:36 PM 4:50PM  1:14 528 PM 5:58 PM  0:30 No Pass No Pass 2:69
12/17/25 12:09 PM 12:47PM 038 1.09PM 2:00PM 0:51 2:52PM 3:28PM 0:36 3:31PM 3:58PM 027 422PM 4:58PM 0:36 0:188
12/18/25 12.00PM 6:12PM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/19/25 11:56 AM 6:08 PM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/20/25 12:46PM 1:18PM 0:32 2:05PM 2:53PM 048 3:31PM 3:55PM 0:24 5:11PM 6:04 PM 0:53 No Pass 0:157
12/21/25 1148 AM 6:00PM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/22/25 11:44 AM 556 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/23/25 11:40AM 552PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/24/25 12:06 PM 12:28 PM 0:22 12:49PM 1:14PM 025 148 PM 2:38PM 0:50 3:12PM 4220PM 1:08 5:03PM 548 PM 045 1:150
12/25/25 11:32 AM 544 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/26/25 11:28 AM 540PM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/27/25 1.44PM 2220PM 0:36 3:27PM 4:.00 PM 0:33 No Pass No Pass No Pass 0:69
12/28/25 11:20AM 5:32PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12

8p

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

6:36 PM
6:32 PM
6:28 PM
6:24 PM
6:20 PM
6:16 PM
6:12 PM
6:08 PM
6:04 PM
6:00 PM
5:56 PM
5:52 PM
5:49 PM
5:45 PM

5:40 PM
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End

Dec 15, 12:17 AM
Dec 16, 12:13 AM
Dec 17, 12:09 AM
Dec 18, 12:05 AM
Dec 19, 12:.01 AM
11:57 PM
11:53 PM
11:50 PM
11:46 PM
11:42 PM
11:38 PM
11:34 PM
11:30 PM
11:26 PM

11:22 PM

10p

11p

Dur

5:41

5:41

5:41
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:42
5:41
5:41

5:42

12a

DSCS-B11

Start

3:35 AM
3:31 AM
3:27 AM
323 AM
3:19 AM
3115 AM
3:11 AM
3:07 AM
3:03 AM
2:59 AM
2:56 AM
2:52 AM
2:48 AM
2:44 AM

2:40 AM

Er

7:52
7:48
7:44
7:40
7:36
7:32
7:28

7:25
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South Pole Satellite Schedule
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Date

12/14/25
12/15/25
12/16/25
12/17/25
12/18/25
12/19/25
12/20/25
12/21/25
12/22/25
12/23/25
12/24/25
12/25/25
12/26/25
12/27/25
12/28/25

@ DSCS-A03

TDRS-6 Pass 1

9a 10a 11a

TDRS-6 Pass 2

12p

DSCS-B11

EST)

1p

2p

3p  4p 5p 6p 7p

DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 3

End Dur
[N I N R R N R SN S N N R N N

Start End Dur Start End Dur Start

716 AM 128 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass
712AM  1224PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass
825AM 9:50 AM  1:25 10:36 AM 11:50 AM  1:14 12:28 PM  12:58 PM
709AM 747AM  0:38 8:09AM 9:00 AM  0:51 9:552AM 10:28 AM
7.00AM  1:12PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass
6:56 AM  1:.08 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass
746 AM 8:18AM 0:32 9:05AM 953 AM  0:48 10:31 AM 10:55 AM
6:48 AM  1:00 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass
6:44 AM 12:56 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass
6:40 AM 1252 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass
7.06 AM 728 AM 022 749AM 814AM 025 848 AM 9:38 AM
6:32AM 1244 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass
6:28 AM 12:40 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass
844 AM 920 AM  0:36 10:27 AM 11:00 AM 0:33 No Pass
6:20 AM 12:32 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass

0:30

0:36

0:24

0:50

TDRS-6 Pass 4

Start End Dur

No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
10:31 AM  10:58 AM - 0:27
No Pass
No Pass
12211 PM  1:04PM 053
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
10:12AM 11:20 AM  1:08
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass

No Pass

TDRS-6 Pass 5

Total

Start End Dur Dur

No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
1122 AM 11:58 AM  0:36
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass
12:03 PM 12:48 PM 0:45
No Pass
No Pass
No Pass

No Pass

6:12

6:12

2:69

0:188

6:12

6:12

0:157

6:12

6:12

6:12

1:150

6:12

6:12

0:69

6:12
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10p

11p

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

1:36 PM
1:32 PM
1:28 PM
1:24 PM
1:20 PM
1:16 PM
1:12 PM
1:08 PM
1:04 PM
1:00 PM
12:56 PM
12:52 PM
12:49 PM
12:45 PM

12:40 PM

End Dur

7:17 PM
713 PM
7:09 PM
7:05 PM
7:01 PM
6:57 PM
6:53 PM
6:50 PM
6:46 PM
6:42 PM
6:38 PM
6:34 PM
6:30 PM
6:26 PM

6:22 PM

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:42

5:42

5:42

5:42

5:42

5:41

5:41

5:42

12a

DSCS-

Start

10:31 PM
10:27 PM
10:23 PM
10:19 PM
10:15 PM
10:11 PM
10:07 PM
10:03 PM
9:59 PM
9:56 PM
9:52 PM
9:48 PM
9:44 PM
9:40 PM

9:36 PM
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De
De
De
De
De
De
De
De
De
De
De
De
De

De
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South Pole Satellite Schedule
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@ DSCS-A03 DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6
TDRS-6 Pass 1 TDRS-6 Pass 2 TDRS-6 Pass 3 TDRS-6 Pass 4 TDRS-6 Pass 5 Total
Date Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur
' ! /! [ !/ [/ [ [ [ [ [ [ | |
12/14/25 6:16 AM 12228 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/15/25 6:12 AM 12224 PM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/16/25 725AM 850AM 1:25 9:36 AM 10:50 AM  1:14 11:28 AM 11:58 AM  0:30 No Pass No Pass 2:69
12/17/25 6:09 AM 647 AM 0:38 7:09AM 800AM 0:51 852AM 928AM 0:36 931AM 958 AM 027 1022 AM 10:58 AM 0:36 0:188
12/18/25 6:.00 AM 12:12PM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/19/25 556 AM 12:08 PM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/20/25 646 AM 7:18 AM 0:32 8.05AM 853AM 048 931AM 955AM 024 11:11 AM 12:04 PM 0:53 No Pass 0:157
12/21/25 548 AM 12:00 PM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/22/25 544 AM 11:56 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/23/25 540 AM 11:52 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/24/25 606 AM 628 AM 022 649AM T7:14AM 025 748 AM 838AM 050 9:12AM 1020 AM 1:08 11:.03 AM 11:48 AM 045 1:150
12/25/25 532 AM 11:44 AM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/26/25 528 AM 11:40 AM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/27/25 744 AM 820 AM 0:36 9:27 AM 10:.00 AM 0:33 No Pass No Pass No Pass 0:69
12/28/25 520 AM 11:32 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12

9

10p

11p

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

12:36 PM
12:32 PM
12:28 PM
12:24 PM
12:20 PM
12:16 PM
12:12 PM
12:08 PM
12:04 PM
12:00 PM
11:56 AM
11:52 AM
11:49 AM
11:45 AM

11:40 AM

DS

End Dur Start

6:17 PM
6:13 PM
6:09 PM
6:05 PM
6:01 PM
5:57 PM
5:53 PM
5:50 PM
5:46 PM
5:42 PM
5:38 PM
5:34 PM
5:30 PM
5:26 PM

5:22 PM

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:42

5:42

5:42

5:42

5:42

5:41

5:41

5:42

9:31 PM

9:27 PM

9:23 PM

9:19 PM

9:15 PM

9:11 PM

9:07 PM

9:03 PM

8:59 PM

8:56 PM

8:52 PM

8:48 PM

8:44 PM

8:40 PM

8:36 PM

12a

CS-B

Dec ~
Dec -
Dec -
Dec *
Dec *
Dec ¢
Dec :
Dec :
Dec :
Dec ¢
Dec ¢
Dec ¢
Dec :
Dec :

Dec :
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South Pole Satellite Schedule (MST)
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@ DSCS-A03 DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 1 TDRS-6 Pass 2 TDRS-6 Pass 3 TDRS-6 Pass 4 TDRS-6 Pass 5 Total

Date Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur
[ I I I N A D S N A S N R N N

12/14/25 516 AM 11:28 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/15/25 512 AM 11224 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/16/25 625AM 750 AM  1:25 836 AM 950 AM 1:14 10:28 AM 10:58 AM 0:30 No Pass No Pass 2:69
12/17/25 509 AM 547 AM 038 6:09 AM 7.00AM 0:51 7:52AM 828 AM 036 831AM 858AM 027 922AM 958AM 0:36 0:188
12/18/25 5.00 AM 11:12AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/19/25 456 AM 11:08 AM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/20/25 546 AM 6:18 AM 0:32 7:05AM 7:53AM 048 831AM 855AM 024 10:11 AM 11:04 AM 0:53 No Pass 0:157
12/21/25 448 AM 11:00 AM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/22/25 4:44 AM 10:56 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/23/25 440 AM 10:52 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/24/25 506 AM 528 AM 022 549 AM 6:14AM 025 648 AM 7:38AM 050 812AM  920AM  1:.08 10:03 AM 1048 AM 0:45 1:150
12/25/25 4:32 AM 10:44 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/26/25 428 AM 10:40 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/27/25 644 AM 720 AM 0:36 827 AM 9:00 AM 0:33 No Pass No Pass No Pass 0:69

12/28/25 420 AM 10:32 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
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10p

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

11:36 AM
11:32 AM
11:28 AM
11:24 AM
11:20 AM
11:16 AM
11:12 AM
11:08 AM
11:04 AM
11:00 AM
10:56 AM
10:52 AM
10:49 AM
10:45 AM

10:40 AM

End Dur

5:17 PM
513 PM
5:09 PM
5.05 PM
5:01 PM
4:57 PM
4:53 PM
4:49 PM
4:46 PM
4:42 PM
4:38 PM
4:33 PM
4:30 PM
4:26 PM

4:22 PM

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:41

5:42

5:42

5:42

11p

12a

DSCs-B

Start

8:31 PM
8:27 PM
8:23 PM
8:19 PM
8:15 PM
8:11 PM
8:07 PM
8:03 PM
7:59 PM
7:56 PM
7:52 PM
7:48 PM
7:44 PM
7:40 PM

7:36 PM

Dec 1

Dec 1

Dec 1

Dec 1

Dec 1¢

Dec 2(

Dec 2”

Dec 2:

Dec 2:

Dec 2«

Dec 2!

Dec 2¢

Dec 27

Dec 2¢

Dec 2¢



12/14
12/15
12/16
12117
12/18
12/19
12/20
12/21
12/22
12/23
12/24
12/25
12/26
12/27
12/28

South Pole Satellite Schedule (PST)
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@ DSCS-A03 DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 1 TDRS-6 Pass 2 TDRS-6 Pass 3 TDRS-6 Pass 4 TDRS-6 Pass 5 Total

Date Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur
./ ! [/ ! /' [/ [ /[ [ [ [ [ [ |

12/14/25 416 AM 10228 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/15/25 412 AM 10:224 AM = 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/16/25 525AM 6:50 AM  1:25 7:36 AM 850 AM  1:14 9:28 AM 9:58 AM  0:30 No Pass No Pass 2:69
12/17/25 409 AM 447 AM  0:38 5:09 AM 6:.00 AM 051 6:52AM 728 AM 0:36 7:31AM  7:58 AM 027 822 AM 858 AM 0:36 0:188
12/18/25 4:.00 AM 10:12 AM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/19/25 3:56 AM 10:08 AM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/20/25 446 AM 518 AM 032 6:05AM 653 AM 048 7:31 AM 7:55AM 0:24 9:11 AM 10:04 AM 0:53 No Pass 0:157
12/21/25 3:48 AM 10:.00 AM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/22/25 3:44 AM 9:56 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/23/25 3:40AM 9:52 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/24/25 4:.06 AM 428 AM 022 449 AM 514 AM 0:225 548 AM 638 AM 0:50 7:12AM 820 AM  1:08 9:03AM 948 AM 045 1:150
12/25/25 3:32 AM 944 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/26/25 328 AM 940 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12
12/27/25 544 AM 620 AM  0:36 7:27 AM 8:.00 AM 0:33 No Pass No Pass No Pass 0:69

12/28/25 3:20 AM 9:32 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12

8p

DSCS-B13 Pass 1

Start

10:36 AM
10:32 AM
10:28 AM
10:24 AM
10:20 AM
10:16 AM
10:12 AM
10:08 AM
10:04 AM
10:00 AM
9:56 AM
9:52 AM
9:49 AM
9:45 AM

9:40 AM

9p 10p 1p 12a
DSCS-B11 Pa

End Dur Start End
4:17PM 541 7:31 PM Dec 15, 12:15
413PM 541 727 PM Dec 16, 12:11
4:.09 PM 541 7:23 PM Dec 17, 12:07
4:.05PM 541 7:19PM Dec 18, 12:03
4:01PM 541 7:15PM 11:59 PM
3:57PM 541 7:11PM 11:55 PM
3:53PM 541 7.07 PM 11:52 PM
3:50 PM 542 7.03 PM 11:48 PM
346 PM 542 6:59 PM 11:44 PM
342PM 542 6:56 PM 11:40 PM
3:38PM 542 6:52PM 11:36 PM
3:34PM 542 6:48 PM 11:32 PM
3:30PM 541 644 PM 11:28 PM
3:26 PM 5141 6:40 PM 11:25 PM
322 PM 542 6:36 PM 11:21 PM



South Pole Satellite Schedule (NZDT)
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@ DSCS-A03 DSCS-B11 DSCS-B13 @ TDRS-6

TDRS-6 Pass 1 TDRS-6 Pass 2 TDRS-6 Pass 3 TDRS-6 Pass 4 TDRS-6 Pass 5 Total DSCS-B13 Pass1 DSCS-B11 Pass 1

Date Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur Dur Start End Dur Start End Dur

! ! /' | [ [/ ' [ [/ | [ [ | | |
12/15/25 1.16 AM 728 AM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12 736 AM  1:17PM 541 431PM 9:15PM 444 1
12/16/25 1:12AM 724 AM 612 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12 7:32AM 1:13PM 541 4:27PM 910 PM 443 1
12/17/25 2:25AM 350 AM 1225 4:36 AM 5550 AM  1:14 6228 AM 6:58 AM  0:30 No Pass No Pass 2:69 728AM 1:09PM 541 423PM 9.07PM 4144 1

12/18/25 1.09AM 1:47 AM 0:38 2:.09AM 3:.00AM 0:51 3:52AM 428 AM 0:36 431 AM 458 AM 0:27 522 AM 558 AM 0:36 0:188 7:24AM 1.05PM 541 4:19PM 9:03PM 444 1

12/19/25 1.00AM 7:12AM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12 720AM 1.01PM 541 415PM 859PM 4144 1
12/20/25 12:56 AM 7:08 AM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12 716 AM 1257 PM 541 4:11PM 854PM 4143 1
12/21/25 1.46 AM 2:18 AM 0:32 3:05AM 3:53 AM 048 4:31 AM 4:55AM 024 6:11 AM 7:04 AM 0:53 No Pass 0:157 7:12AM 12:53 PM 541 4.07PM 851 PM 444 1
12/22/25 12:48 AM 7:00 AM 6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12 7.08 AM 12:50 PM 5142 4.03 PM 848 PM 4145 1
12/23/25 12:44 AM 6:56 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12  7.04 AM 1246 PM 542 3:59 PM 844 PM 445 1
12/24/25 12:40 AM 652 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12  7.00 AM 12:42PM 542 3:56 PM 840PM 444 ¢

12/25/25 1.06 AM 128 AM 022 149AM 214 AM 0:25 2:48 AM 3:38AM 0:50 4:12AM 520AM 1:.08 6:03 AM 6:48 AM 045 1:150 6:56 AM 12:38PM 542 3:52PM 8:35PM 443 !

12/26/25 12:32 AM 6:44 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12 6:52AM 12:34PM 542 3:48PM 8:32PM 444 ¢
12/27/25 12:28 AM 6:40 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12 649 AM 12:30PM 541 3:44PM 828PM 4144 ¢
12/28/25 2:44 AM 3220 AM 0:36 4:27 AM 5:00 AM 0:33 No Pass No Pass No Pass 0:69 6:45AM 12:26 PM 541 3:40PM 825PM 445 ¢

12/29/25 12:20 AM 6:32 AM  6:12 No Pass No Pass No Pass No Pass 6:12 640 AM 12222 PM 542 3:36 PM 821PM 445 ¢



